
Tūī Syndicate 2024
Term 1

Kia ora o te Whānau,

Welcome back to you all!
We hope you have had a relaxing and enjoyable break with your families. We are all looking forward
to getting to know you and your child this year.

Tūī Teaching Team
Harakeke (Y6)
Rūma 10 Chantal McKee - Team Leader c.mckee@ngaio.school.nz
Rūma 12 Sam Jenkins s.jenkins@ngaio.school.nz

Rata (Y4/5)
Rūma 20 Megan Palmer m.palmer@ngaio.school.nz
Rūma 21 Jack Yorke j.yorke@ngaio.school.nz
Rūma 22 Hayden Trass h.trass@ngaio.school.nz
Rūma 23 Louisa Marks l.marks@ngaio.school.nz
Rūma 24 Amy Hickling a.hickling@ngaio.school.nz

CRT Release and Sports Organisation - Dan Byrne d.byrne@ngaio.school.nz

Meet the Tūī Team - Week 3 Thursday 15th February
Please meet in Rūma 20 at 5.45pm for a short introduction to our programme. Following this you are
welcome to walk through all our classes..

Year 6 Camp Meeting
All Year 6 families are required to attend a camp meeting to discuss our camp to Forest Lakes in April.
This is starting in Rūma 10 (Chantal’s room) at 6.30pm.

Term 1 Overview
Our Term 1 overview outlining our key learning for term 1 can be found on the Tūī Syndicate page on
the Ngaio School website. https://www.ngaio.school.nz/tui-syndicate/

Please read through this information carefully, especially the swimming timetable section as
swimming begins in week 2. Please ensure ākonga bring their togs and towel to school on their
swimming day. Please label all clothing and ensure they have a separate bag suitable for their wet
gear. You will also find our library timetable, hui days and times and information about home
learning on this page.

Please read the fortnightly school newsletter and refer to the school calendar for more information
about events. Important dates are listed on the website calendar:
https://www.ngaio.school.nz/news-events/event-calendar/

Ngā mihi nui

Tūī Team

Harakeke - Chantal, Sam, Poppy, and Dan
Rātā -Megan, Jack Hayden, Louisa, Amy and Dan
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